

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MA No. 56 of 2021

- Rajesh Tiwari, S/o Late Ganesh Prasad Tiwari, Aged About 58 Years R/o. Chama, Tehsil Champa, District Janjgir - Champa Chhattisgarh.
---- **Appellant**

Versus

1. State Of Chhattisgarh Through Collector, Janjgir, District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh.
2. Anil Kumar Tiwari, S/o Late Tulsi Tiwari, R/o. Village Champa, Tehsil Champa, District Janjgir - Champa Chhattisgarh.
3. Shala Vikas Samiti Barpali, Champa, Through President Anjum Ansari S/o Faruq Ansari, Aged About 55 Years, R/o. Barpali Chowk, Champa, District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh..
--Respondents.

1	
03.01.2022	Shri Manoj Pranjpe, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Udhaw Sharma, G.A. for the State/Respondent No.1. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to Respondents No. 2 and 3 only on payment of P.F., as per rules. Also heard on I.A. No.01/2021, an application for grant of stay. Let notice be issued on this application also to the said Respondents, as above. Meanwhile, purely as an interim measure, it is directed that the further proceeding of Civil Suit No.35-A/2019, pending before 1st Civil Judge Class-I, Janjgir Champa(C.G), shall remain stayed, till the next date of hearing. Post this matter immediately after 5 weeks for consideration on I.A. No.01/2021. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE