



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MA No. 56 of 2021

RAJESH TIWARI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

12/11/2024	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Rajeev Bharat, G. A. For the State / respondent No. 1. Mr. Bharat Rajput, Advocate for respondent No. 2 In the changed circumstances, let fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 3 on payment of process fee as per rules. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. List this case after five weeks. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	