



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MA No. 56 of 2021

RAJESH TIWARI, *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/04/2025	Mr. Mayank Gupta, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Santosh Soni, G.A. for the State/respondent No.1. Today, the case is listed for order on default(s). A week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, enabling him to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
--------------------------	---