



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MA No. 56 of 2021

RAJESH TIWARI, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

08/05/2026	Mr. Shashwat Mishra, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sidhharth Sharma, PL for the State / resp. No. 1. Mr. Bharat Rajput, counsel for respondent No. 2. None for respondent No. 3. Counsel for respondent No. 2 would submit that respondent No. 2 – Anil Kumar Tiwari has expired in the month of January, 2026. List this case after a week enabling counsel for the appellant to file appropriate application in this regard. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge

